
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012401684
DATE : 22.04.2024

REQ TITLE : INSURANCE SPARES

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401550

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 2700132786 TRANSMITTER PRESSURE; MFR: ROSEMOUNT;
MODEL: 2051TG2A2C21BK1M5Q4Q8;RANGE: 0 TO
10BARG; SUPPLY: 10.5 TO 30.0VDC; OUTPUT: 4 TO
20MA H
ART;MAX.WP: 150PSI/10.3BAR; EX IA IIC T4 GA ( -60
DEG C <TA< 70 DEG C) ; IP66/68
BASEFA08ATEX0129X..EX II 1G CE 1180 UI=30VDS; ;
II=
200MA..PI=1.0W; INSTRUMENT CONNECTIONS: G 1/2
(M); ELECTRICALCONNECTIONS: M 20X1.5; 2-VALVE
MANIFOLD OUTLET: G 1/2 (F); INLET: G 1/2
(M); TEST & VENT: 1/4" NPT WITH PLUG; WITH
MOUNTING BRACKETS;CERTIFICATES: 3.1
MATERIAL; NACE MR0175; CALIBRATION; ATEX;
MANIFO LDDA
TA: MFR; PYABSA-N4G4-A; 316/316L420@38 DEG C ;
MAX TEMP232 DEG C. USEDIN FG COMP JAMEX.
KKS: 71EKX61CP021; 71EKX61CP022; 71EKX 61CP0
23

         2 EA

2 2700132787 TRANSMITTER PRESSURE; MFR: ROSEMOUNT;
MODEL: 2051TG1A2C21BK1M5Q4Q8;RANGE: 0 TO
0.6BARG; SUPPLY: 10.5 TO 30.0VDC; OUTPUT: 4 TO
20MA H

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012401684
DATE : 22.04.2024

REQ TITLE : INSURANCE SPARES

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401550

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ART;MAX.WP: 30PSI/2.07BAR; EX IA IIC T4 GA ( -60
DEG C <TA< 70 DEG C) ; IP66/68
BASEFA08ATEX0129X..EX II 1G CE 1180 UI=30VDS; ;
II=2
00MA..PI=1.0W; INSTRUMENT CONNECTIONS: G 1/2
(M); ELECTRICALCONNECTIONS: M 20X1.5; 2-VALVE
MANIFOLD OUTLET: G 1/2 (F); INLET: G 1/2(
M); TEST & VENT: 1/4" NPT WITH PLUG; WITH
MOUNTING BRACKETS;CERTIFICATES: 3.1
MATERIAL; NACE MR0175; CALIBRATION; ATEX;
MANIFO LDDAT
A: MFR; PYABSA-N4G4-A; 316/316L420@38 DEG C ;
MAX TEMP232 DEG C. USEDIN FG COMP JAMEX.
KKS: 71EKX61CP032; 71EKX61CP042

3 2700132788 TRANSMITTER DP; MFR: ROSEMOUNT; MODEL:
2051CD1A33A1BI1M5D4V5Q4Q8Q15;RANGE: 0 TO
2.5MBAR; SUPPLY: 10.5 TO 30.0VDC; OUTPUT: 4 TO
20MA
 HART;MAX.WP: 2000PSI/138BAR; EX IA IIC T4 GA (
-60 DEG C <TA< 70 DEG C) ; IP66/68
BASEFA08ATEX0129X..EX II 1G CE 1180 UI=30VDS; ;
I
I=200MA..PI=1.0W; INSTRUMENT CONNECTIONS:

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012401684
DATE : 22.04.2024

REQ TITLE : INSURANCE SPARES

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401550

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

OVAL FLANGE; ELECTRICALCONNECTIONS: M
20X1.5; 5-VALVE MANIFOLD; OUTLET: OVAL FLANGE
ACC .
DINEN 61518; INLET: 2 X 1/2" NPT (F) TEST & VENT: 2
X 1/4Â€# NPT WITH PLUG;WITH MOUNTING
BRACKETS; CERTIFICATES: 3.1 MATERIAL; N ACE
 MR0175;CALIBRATION; ATEX; MANIFOLD MFR;
SCHNEIDER; W5AASA-N4TD-A-420 BAR @38DEG C ;
TEMP; 232 DEG C ; 316L; IEC; USED IN FG CO MP J
AMEX. KKS:71EKH11CP052

4 2700132789 TRANSMITTER DP; MFR: ROSEMOUNT; MODEL:
2051CD1A33A1BI1M5D4V5Q4Q8Q15;RANGE: 0 TO
20MBAR; POWER SUPPLY: 10.5 TO 30.0VDC;
OUTPUT: 4 TO
 20MAHART; MAX W.P: 138 BAR; EX IA IIC T4 GA ( -60
DEG C <TA< 70 DEG C); IP66/68;
BASEFA08ATEX0129X..EX II 1G CE 1180 UI=30VDS;
;II=
200MA..PI=1.0W.INSTRUMENT CONNECTIONS: OVAL
FLANGE; ELECTRICALCONNECTIONS: M 20X1.5;
5-VALVE MANIFOLD; OUTLET: OVAL FLANGE ACC.
DIN
EN61518; INLET: 2 X 1/2" NPT (F) TEST & VENT: 2 X

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012401684
DATE : 22.04.2024

REQ TITLE : INSURANCE SPARES

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401550

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1/4Â€# NPT WITH PLUG;WITH MOUNTING
BRACKETS; CERTIFICATES: 3.1 MATERIAL; NAC E
MR0
175;CALIBRATION; ATEX; MANIFOLD MFR;
SCHNEIDER; W5AASA-N4TD-A-420 BAR @38DEG C ;
TEMP; 232 DEG C ; 316L; IEC; . USED IN FG CO MP
JAM
EX. KKS:71EKH11CP051

5 2700132790 TRANSMITTER PRESSURE; MFR: ROSEMOUNT;
MODEL: 2088G4S33B2M5D4K1Q4C4Q15;RANGE: 0
TO 60BARG; OUTPUT: 4 TO 20MA HART; MAX W.P.
4000PSI/
276BARGSUPPLY; 10.5 TO 42.4 VDC; .FM APPROVED
82234 CE EAC; EX II 1 D; EX IIICT95Â## T500 105Â##
DA; EX D II C; EX II 1 D; EX II 1 /
2G; EX II 1G; IP66/68; BASEEFA08ATEX030X;
BASEEFA08ATEX0129X; KEMA08ATEX0080X.T4
GC(-40Â##Â#¤TAMBÂ#¤70Â##); T5
GA/GB(-50Â##Â#¤TAM BÂ
#¤80Â##); T6GA/GB(-50Â##Â#¤TAMBÂ#¤65Â##).
INSTRUMENT CONNECTIONS: G 1/2
(M);ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS: M 20X1.5; 2-VALVE
MANIFOLD O UTL

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012401684
DATE : 22.04.2024

REQ TITLE : INSURANCE SPARES

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401550

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ET: G 1/2 (F);INLET: G 1/2 (M); TEST & VENT: 1/4" NPT
WITH PLUG; WITH MOUNTINGBRACKETS;
CERTIFICATES: 3.1 MATERIAL; NACE MR0175 ; CA
LIBRATION; ATEX;MANIFOLD DATA; MFR:
SCHNEIDER; MODEL: DUPLEX S31803;
SAFDFA-H4G4-A; 420BAR@38 DEGREE C .MAX.
TEMP: 232 DEGREE C. USE
D IN FUEL GAS SUPPLY SYSTEMJAMEX. KKS:
71EKG10CP001; 71EKG10CP002; 71EKG10CP003;
71EKG11CP004;71EKG12CP004; 71EKD11CP004; 71
EKD11CP
001; 71EKD11CP002; 71EKD11CP003;71EKD12CP010;
71EKD12CP011; 71EKD12CP00471EKD12CP001;
71EKD12CP002;71EKD12CP003; 71EKD13CP0 04;
71EK
D13CP001; 71EKD13CP002;
71EKD13CP003;71EKG70CP001; 71EKD81CP001;
71EKD82CP005;
71EKD82CP006;71EKD82CP00170EKF11CP001; 70EK
F11CP002;
 70EKF11CP003; 70EKF11CP005;70EKF11CP006;
70EKF11CP007; 70EKF12CP001; 70EKF12CP002;
70EKF12CP003;70EKF12CP005; 70EKF12CP0 06;

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012401684
DATE : 22.04.2024

REQ TITLE : INSURANCE SPARES

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401550

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

70EKF1
2CP00771EKD61CP002;
71EKD61CP003;71EKD61CP004; 71EKD62CP002;
71EKD62CP003; 71EKD62CP004;
71EKC10CP001;71EKC10CP002; 71EK C10CP003.

6 2700132791 TRANSMITTER PRESSURE; MFR: ROSEMOUNT;
MODEL: 2088G2S33B2M5D4K1Q4C4Q15;RANGE: 0
TO 10BARG; OUTPUT: 4 TO 20MA HART; MAX W.P.
150PSI/1
0.3BARGSUPPLY; 10.5 TO 42.4 VDC; .FM APPROVED
82234 CE EAC; EX II 1 D; EX IIICT95Â## T500 105Â##
DA; EX D II C; EX II 1 D; EX II 1 /
2G; EX II 1G; IP66/68; BASEEFA08ATEX030X;
BASEEFA08ATEX0129X; KEMA08ATEX0080X.T4
GC(-40Â##Â#¤TAMBÂ#¤70Â##); T5
GA/GB(-50Â##Â#¤TAM BÂ
#¤80Â##); T6GA/GB(-50Â##Â#¤TAMBÂ#¤65Â##).
INSTRUMENT CONNECTIONS: G 1/2
(M);ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS: M 20X1.5; 2-VALVE
MANIFOLD O UTL
ET: G 1/2 (F);INLET: G 1/2 (M); TEST & VENT: 1/4" NPT
WITH PLUG; WITH MOUNTINGBRACKETS;
CERTIFICATES: 3.1 MATERIAL; NACE MR0175 ; CA

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012401684
DATE : 22.04.2024

REQ TITLE : INSURANCE SPARES

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401550

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

LIBRATION; ATEX;MANIFOLD DATA; MFR:
SCHNEIDER; MODEL: DUPLEX S31803;
SAFDFA-H4G4-A; 420BAR@38 DEGREE C .MAX.
TEMP: 232 DEGREE C.USED
 IN FUEL GAS SUPPLY SYSTEMJAMEX. KKS:
71EKD81CP002; 71EKD81CP003;
71EKD81CP004;71EKD82CP00271EKD82CP003;
71EKD82CP004; 70EKF 11CP012
; 70EKF11CP011;70EKF11CP010; 70EKF12CP004;
70EKF12CP012; 70EKF12CP011; 70EKF12CP010.

7 2700132792 TRANSMITTER PRESSURE; MFR: ROSEMOUNT;
MODEL: 2088G4S33B2M5D4K1Q4C4Q15;RANGE: 0
TO 100BARG; OUTPUT: 4 TO 20MA HART; MAX W.P.
4000PSI
/276BARGSUPPLY; 10.5 TO 42.4 VDC; .FM
APPROVED 82234 CE EAC; EX II 1 D; EX IIICT95Â##
T500 105Â## DA; EX D II C; EX II 1 D; EX II 1/
2G; EX II 1G; IP66/68; BASEEFA08ATEX030X;
BASEEFA08ATEX0129X; KEMA08ATEX0080X.T4
GC(-40Â##Â#¤TAMBÂ#¤70Â##); T5
GA/GB(-50Â##Â#¤TA MBÂ
#¤80Â##); T6GA/GB(-50Â##Â#¤TAMBÂ#¤65Â##).
INSTRUMENT CONNECTIONS: G 1/2

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012401684
DATE : 22.04.2024

REQ TITLE : INSURANCE SPARES

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401550

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

(M);ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS: M 20X1.5; 2-VALVE
MANIFOLD OUTLE
T: G 1/2 (F);INLET: G 1/2 (M); TEST & VENT: 1/4" NPT
WITH PLUG; WITH MOUNTINGBRACKETS;
CERTIFICATES: 3.1 MATERIAL; NACE MR017 5; CAL
IBRATION; ATEX;MANIFOLD DATA; MFR:
SCHNEIDER; MODEL: DUPLEX S31803;
SAFDFA-H4G4-A; 420BAR@38 DEGREE C .MAX.
TEMP: 232 DEGREE  C.USED
 IN FUEL GAS SUPPLY SYSTEMJAMEX. KKS:
71EKD61CP001; 71EKD62CP001; 71EKD62CP005;
71EKD62CP006;71EKD70CP001

8 2700132793 TRANSMITTER PRESSURE; MFR: ROSEMOUNT;
MODEL: 2088G1S33B2M5D4K1Q4C4Q15;RANGE: 0
TO 2BARG; OUTPUT: 4 TO 20MA HART; MAX W.P.
150PSI/10
.3BARGSUPPLY; 10.5 TO 42.4 VDC; .FM APPROVED
82234 CE EAC; EX II 1 D; EX IIICT95Â## T500 105Â##
DA; EX D II C; EX II 1 D; EX II 1/ 2
G; EX II 1G; IP66/68; BASEEFA08ATEX030X;
BASEEFA08ATEX0129X; KEMA08ATEX0080X.T4
GC(-40Â##Â#¤TAMBÂ#¤70Â##); T5
GA/GB(-50Â##Â#¤TAMB Â#

         2 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012401684
DATE : 22.04.2024

REQ TITLE : INSURANCE SPARES

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401550

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

¤80Â##); T6GA/GB(-50Â##Â#¤TAMBÂ#¤65Â##).
INSTRUMENT CONNECTIONS: G 1/2
(M);ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS: M 20X1.5; 2-VALVE
MANIFOLD OU TLE
T: G 1/2 (F);INLET: G 1/2 (M); TEST & VENT: 1/4" NPT
WITH PLUG; WITH MOUNTINGBRACKETS;
CERTIFICATES: 3.1 MATERIAL; NACE MR0175;  CAL
IBRATION; ATEX;MANIFOLD DATA; MFR:
SCHNEIDER; MODEL: DUPLEX S31803;
SAFDFA-H4G4-A; 420BAR@38 DEGREE C .MAX.
TEMP: 232 DEGREE C .USED
 IN FUEL GAS SUPPLY SYSTEMJAMEX.KKS:
70EKG90CP001; 70EKG90CP002;
70EKG90CP00370EKG95CP001;70EKG95CP002;
70EKG95CP003

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
INSURANCE SPARES

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 10 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012401684
DATE : 22.04.2024

REQ TITLE : INSURANCE SPARES

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 30.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012401550

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page10 of 10 

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


